SLS 24RS-841 ORIGINAL

2024 Regular Session

SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 32

BY SENATOR DUPLESSIS

SPECIAL DAY/WEEK/MONTH. Recognizes Wednesday, April 10, 2024, as New Orleans Chamber Day at the Louisiana State Capitol.

1	A RESOLUTION
2	To recognize Wednesday, April, 10, 2024, as New Orleans Chamber Day at the Louisiana
3	State Capitol.
4	WHEREAS, the New Orleans Chamber of Commerce was founded in 2004 with the
5	vision of fostering mutually beneficial partnerships within the vibrant communities that
6	make up the city of New Orleans; and
7	WHEREAS, the New Orleans Chamber of Commerce has since grown to encompass
8	over 1,400 members, representing a diverse array of businesses and industries, and offering
9	some of the lowest dues in the region; and
10	WHEREAS, the New Orleans Chamber of Commerce has emerged as a leading
11	membership organization dedicated to providing invaluable opportunities and resources that
12	empower businesses to thrive through networking, education, and advocacy efforts; and
13	WHEREAS, New Orleans Chamber Day at the Louisiana State Capitol on
14	Wednesday, April 10, 2024, serves as a celebration of the chamber's commitment to the
15	prosperity and vitality of New Orleans and its business community.
16	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Senate of the Legislature of Louisiana
17	does hereby recognize Wednesday, April 10, 2024, as New Orleans Chamber Day at the
18	Louisiana State Capitol.

SLS 24RS-841

ORIGINAL
SR NO. 32

The original instrument and the following digest, which constitutes no part of the legislative instrument, were prepared by Kathy Liberty.

DIGEST

SR 32 Original

2024 Regular Session

Duplessis

Recognizes Wednesday, April, 10, 2024, as New Orleans Chamber Day at the Louisiana State Capitol.